

CONTACT: Stefani Smith 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 10, 2020

## AMEGY BANK-CENTRAL TEXAS STRENGTHENS INVOLVEMENT WITH JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF SOUTH TEXAS

SAN ANTONIO (March 10, 2020) — Amegy Bank-Central Texas, in partnership with SA Works, helped local high students prepare for the workplace through Junior Achievement of South Texas (JAST) Job Shadow.

Led by Amegy Bank VP of Commercial Lending and JAST Board Member Parker Hensley, twenty students were given a tour of Amegy Bank and learned about careers in banking. Students were given tools like resume help and interview practice to prepare them for the workplace.

Amegy Bank is the co-title sponsor of the 2020 JA Bowl-A-Thon, scheduled for Mar. 27. The JA Bowl-A-Thon brings local businesses together to raise money for the JA economic educational programs, available to more than 86,000 students in South Texas.

"Our San Antonio team is excited to participate in Junior Achievement of South Texas's Bowl-A-Thon again this year," said Hensley. "It is a great time for our colleagues and families to get together outside of the office, while supporting JAST's mission to inspire and prepare young people to succeed in a global economy – something all of us as bankers can appreciate!"

## **About SA Works**

Industry-led strategic workforce development organization aligning education providers with private sector demand to promote economic mobility.

## **About Junior Achievement of South Texas**

Junior Achievement of South Texas was founded in 1919 and has become the world's largest organization dedicated to educating students about workforce readiness, entrepreneurship and financial literacy through experiential, hands-on program.

## **About Amegy Bank**

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Smith at 713-232-2008 or stefani.smith@amegybank.com.